
YAMAHA MT-07 / FZ-07      2025-->
DELTA

Telaio
Frame

Parti originali
Original parts

- Rimuovere il supporto del terminale originale.
- Remove the support of the original exaust.

- Parte di telaio su cui fissare la staffetta del tubo.

- Frame part where pipe's bracket shall be fixed.

- Fissaggio scarico
- Silencer fixing

Cod. ACC.101.0

SWITCH OFF KEY

OPTIONAL PART

Mandatory Catalytic Converter
Cod. ACC.099.A1

 
Optional in Y.083.LDRB
Included in Y.083.KDRB

COD ICE  / COD E S ILE NZ IATORE  / MUFFLE R  TUBO / P IPE NOTE

Y.083.LDRB CATALYTIC CONVERTER NOT INCLUDED

Y.083.KDRB CATALYTIC CONVERTER INCLUDED

A P PL ICA Z IONI /  A P PL ICA TIONS
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# DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

1 Collettore #1 / Down pipe #1 9773Y083SDRXA 1

2 Collettore #2 / Down pipe #2 9773Y083SDRXB 1

3 Tubo di raccordo 2-1 / Link pipe 2-1 9773Y083SDRXC 1

4 Tubo di raccordo / Link pipe 9773Y083SDRXD 1

5 Silenziatore / Muffler  -  db killer 50.DK.140.0 Delta Race Ø55 1

6 Vite M8x20 / Screw M8x20 50.73.894.1 1

7 Rondella in alluminio nera / Black aluminium washer 50.73.221.1 1

8 Dado M8 flangiato / Flanged nut M8 50.73.393.1 1

9 Staffa / Bracket 50.SS.1581.0 1

10 Rondella di sicurezza / Safety washer 50.73.604.1 2

11 Vite M8 x 16 / Screw M8 x 16 50.73.098.1 2

12 Molla lunga / Long spring 50.71.080.1 3

13 Molla media / Mid-size spring 50.73.359.1 2

14 Tubo in gomma per molla / Rubber pipe for spring 50.73.210.1 3
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Montare il catalizzatore facendo attenzione che la freccia incisa sia rivolta nella direzione del flusso del gas in uscita.

Install the catalytic converter, making sure that the engraved arrow points in the direction of the outgoing gas flow.

Montieren Sie den Katalysator und achten Sie darauf bitte, dass der gravierte Blinker auf die Richtung der Strömung der Ausgangsgase gerichtet ist.

Montez le catalyseur en faisant attention à ce que la frèche engravée pointe en direction du flux de gaz en sortie.

Monte el catalizador y tenga cuidado de que la flecha incidida, esté dirigida  a la  dirección del  flujo de los gases de salida

Monte o catalisador certificando-se de que a seta gravada está voltada na direção do fluxo de gás de saída.

ATTENZIONE / CAUTION


